# AMERICAN LIGAL FORMS, CHICAGO UNICAGO UNICAGO

#### TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Mailtie the publisher nor the safer of this form makes any warranty with respect thereforeoxically any warranty or merchantabathy or hitness for a particular purpose

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

VIRGIL STRZELECKI, JR., a/k/a VIRGIL F. STRZELECKI, divorced and not since remarried, and LINDA K. STRZELECKI, n/k/a LINDA K. REINER, and RONALD R. REINER, her husband

DEPT-01	RECUROING

635.50

T40001 TRAN 4983 08/01/96 09:15:00

96587740

\$3700 \$ RG #-96-587740

COOK COUNTY RECURDER

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

of the	VILLAGE	of 117 Price PECT County
of	COOp.	State of Juinits
for and in co	onsideration of TEN_(S	10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable
in hand paid	, CONVEYand AT	TCLAIM considerations
	LINDA K. REINER	nd RONALD R. REINER, her hugband
	Mount Prospect, I	L 10016 RELATIORNEY SERVICES # 404809 1043
		(N.W.L.S AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)
as husband a	and wife, not as Joint Ten	ints in Common out as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, the following described
Real Estate s	ituated in the County of	Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal
description.)	hereby releasing and war	ving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State
Of littles."	TO HAVE AND TO HOU	D said premises as nustrind and wife, not as Joint Tenants or Tenants in Common of forever. SUBJECT To: Several taxes for and subsequent years and
DUCAS I DIVA	MISSI INCENTINCE	10:0401. JODDECT TO. OF ICHI WAS 102
		· //
D	ndex Number (PIN):	3-26-105-023
Address(es)	of Real Estate: 226	N. Lee Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056
	7	DATED this 24 fay of JULY 1996
	/ Cell o	
FLEASE	(ory Alighe	his (SEAL) Louda R. Reiner (SEAL)
PRINT OP		JR., a/k/a LINDA K. STRZELEC'I, n/k/a LINDA K. BEINER
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	VIRGIL F. STRZELEC	··· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
SIGNATURE(S)	والمناو المنظمة	(SEAL) (SEAL) RONALD R. REINER
State of Illin	iois, County of Lake	ss. 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
		virgii, strzelecki, Jr., a/k/a virgii, f., strzelecki,
.1000000000000000000000000000000000000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that VIRGIL STRZELECKI, JR., a/k/a VIRGIL F, STRZELECKI divorced and not since remarried and F. NOR K. REINER, and RONALD R. REINER, her husband,
OFFICIAL	SEAL	personally known to me to be the same persons, whose name, subscribed to
Daniel E.	Late of Illinois S	the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
	THUES (ACTOR) A	that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their
Commande	mmmm	free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the
	ESS SEAL HERS	release and waiver of the right of homestead.
	my hand and official se	
Commission	expires	1999 CULLERY PUBLIC
This instrum	ient was prepared by _D	eniel E. Ziemba, 747 Deerfield Road, Box 231, Deerfield, IL (NAME AND ADDRESS) 60015
"If Grantor is als	su Grantee you may wish to strike	Release and Waiver of Homestead Rights

#### Regal Pescription

ptegat grent	t iption
of premises commonly known as 226 N. Lee Street	
Mount Prospect, IL	60056
The South 103.01 feet of Lot 8 in Mer the North 1/2 of Section 36, Township Third Principal Meridian, in Cook Cou	42 North, Range 11 East of the
	and
Lot 5 (except the North 120 feet ther Forest River in the North 1/2 of Sect East of the Third Principal Meridian,	ion 36, Township 42 North, Range 11
State of I	OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF EXPARTION UNDER R	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT
exempt under provisions of Parigraph Transfer Tax Act.	hed deed represents a transaction (e), Section 4, of the Real Estate  Your 1996.
Signature of Bu	desting. Kineta K Agenery yer-Sell from their Representative
	OFFICO
The second secon	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO
Mr. and Mrs. Ronald R. Reiner (Name)	Mr. and Mrs. Konald R. Reiner
MAIL TO: 226 N. Lee Street	226 N. Lee Street
(Address)	(Address) Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Mount Prospect, II. 60056 (City, State and Zip)	(City, State and Zip)
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Nyrry, 19 96 Signature: Virgil F. Styleche Jr.
Grant Qrant Qrant
Subscribed and sworn to before  me by the said /II.GIL STRZELECKI, JR., a/k/a VIRGIL F. State of Illinois this 2 / TZZ day of Just 1996
me by the said VIIGIL STRZELECKI, JR., a/k/a VIRGIL F. STRZELECHDA
19 96 Notary Public  Line Commission Expires 12/18/99 &
Notary Public Churches Line
The grantee or his agent offirms and verifies that the name of the grantee
shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is
either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illino a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real
estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized
to do business or acquire and hold (itle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated try 2 %, 19 96 Signature: Kucka K. Quenel Grantee or Agent
Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before LINDA K. REINER RONALD R. REINER
me by the said LINDA K. REINER and RONALD R. REINER
this 24 May of Holy
Notary Public Notary Public Steen St
Notary Public Notary Public State of Illinois

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement, of densiting the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C missimum nor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subscalent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



TRUBTES

GEORGE A CLOWES
TWOTHY J CORCORAN
RICHARD IN HENDRICKS
PAUL WIM HOEFERT
MICHAELE W SKOWHON
IRVANA K WILKS

VILLAGE MANAGER MICHAEL E JANONIS

VILLAGE CLERK CAROL A. FIELOS



#### Village of Mount Prospect

100 South Emerson Street

Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

New Area Code 847

Phone: 708 / 392-5000 Fax: 708 / 392-6022 TOD: 708 / 392-5064

July 25, 1996

To Whom It May Concern

The property located at 226 North Lee is not located within the corporate limits of the Village of Mount Prospect, and accordingly, is not subject to the Village's Real Estate Transfer Tax.

Brian W. Caputo, 1 inance Director



Change of Information

### Scannable document - read to a Mowing rules

- Changes must be tapt within the space timit; jone thown...
   Do Not use punchations.
- 3 Print in CAPITAL letters with black pen only.
- On Not Xeros form.
- 5. Allow only one space between names, numbers, and ad free less.

#### SPECIAL NOTE:

- If a TRUST number is implied, it must be put with the NAME, lower one space between the name and number...
  If you don't have enough room for your full name, just your last name will be adequate...
  Property Index numbers (PNN) must be included on every form...

PIN NUMBER:	0	7	-	7	(2)	-		0	7	-	0	2	3								•	
NAME/TRUST#:	12	0	$\mathcal{N}$	A	<u>ر</u>		)	¥	7	j	N	D	A		R	E	1	N	Z	R		
MAILING ADDRESS:	2	2	6		N		<u></u>	E	E	-	S	7	12	Ē	تقع	7						
CITY:	N	7		P	12	0	(	P	E			•	STA	TE:	1	2						
ZJP CODE:	6	0	$\bigcirc$	5	6	- {																
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	Q	2	6		Λ.		/	E	E		5	9	4	E	_	-1						
CITY:	M	1		P	12	0	7	P	E	C	7		STA	ìΈ:		L						
ZIP CODE:	6	0	0	7	6														- <u></u> -		 	
			-									-	-							-		ليبشد



# MAPHOSYSTEM

### Change of Information

Scannebie:	document -	read the !	48	wing rules
------------	------------	------------	----	------------

- 1. Changes must be topt within the space Emitations shows.
  2. Do Not use punctuations.
  3. Print in CAPITAL latters with black pen only...

  A. Do Not use punctuations.

- 4. Do Not Xaros form...

#### SPECIAL NOTE:

- If a TRUST number is involved, it must be put with the NAME, have one space between the name and number...
  If you don't have enough room for your full name, just your last name will be adequate...
  Property Index numbers (PRM) must be included on every form...

5. Allow only one space between names, n	nween	, and s	dd e	) X									<del></del>									
PIN NUMBER:	0	3	-	3	5		1	0	5	-	0	2	3	-								
NAME/TRUST#:	R	0	N	А	۷	D		4		4	/	N	D	A		15	E	1	N	5/	3	
MAILING ADDRESS:	2	Q	6		N				1		5	i	R	E	$\mathcal{E}$	1	_					
CITY:	M	7		5	R	0	S	P	6				ST	ATE:		۷.	_					
ZIP CODE:	6	0	0	1	6	-							•									
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	Q	2	6		$\mathcal{N}$		۷.	Ž	E		5	T	2	Έ	E	7						
CiTY:	M	-		P	R	0	2	P	E	C	T		ST	ME		L						
ZIP CODE:	Co	0	0	7	6	-																<del> </del>



#### UNOFICIALISTEMOPY

#### Change of Information

Scannable document - read	SPECIAL NOTE:  - If a TRUST number is involved, it must be put with the NAME, Issue one space Letween the name and number																			
Changes must be legit within the epace     Do Not use punctuations		MATL		- i - r	you do	'S have	enough	room.	for you	r full in	ame, lu	et vous	lest na	ime wil				ame and	numl	b <b>e</b> f
Print in CAPITAL laters with black per     Do Not Xerox form				·Pi	roperty	index n	umbers	(PVW)	must.	be inch	ided or	overy	form			•				
5. Allow only one space between names, r	MINDRIS, BIXI	907994	<b></b>									·								
PIN NUMBER:	03	-	36	-	$\prod$	0	2	-	0	2	7	_								
NAME/TRUST#:	120	Λ	A	-     T		4	/	/	N	D	A		12	Z.	1	N	E	1		
Mailing address:		10	n	1	/		7	-	C.	T	12	Ë	Z	-	<del> </del>					同
ÇITY:	MT	(2)	PIZ	7	(	0	E	. ,	)  -	<u></u> -	ST	ATE	<del></del>	1/		<u>.                                    </u>	L	<b></b>		
ZIP CODE:	100	0	56	<u>1</u>		<u> </u>			<u>                                     </u>	<u> </u>	j			<u>۔ ي</u>	1					
PROPERTY ADDRESS:								 	<u>ا</u> ا		(	E	, -		<del></del>	<del></del>	ļ			
CITY:	23	[6]	W		1	5		3			ST	ATE			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>                                     </u>		
	1/01 :		(1)	10	14	1/			1		j		Ľ.	<u> </u>						
ZIP CODE:	60	0	346	<b>-</b>	<u></u>								,,							
				0	4															ı
				•	′ (															
								_												
								7	1											
																٠,				
												7								
												'(	5							
													(		S	•				
				<u>  -                                   </u>										Ĭ	(	0				
								,												



#### UNOFICIOPY

#### Change of Information

Changes must be loot within the space     Do Nut use punctuations     Print in CAPITAL letters with black pen     Do Not Xerox form		- if a TRUST number is involved, it must be put with the NAME, leave one space between the name and number  - if you don't have enough room for your full name, just your last name will be adequate  - Property Index numbers (PINIT) must be included on every form																		
5. Allow only one space between names, n	umbers, and	idd ou	H44																	
PIN NUMBER:	07	_	36	] -		0	1	-	0	ಎ	3	-					]			
NAME/TRUST#:	120	N	AC	1	>	4	4	1	N	D	A		12	E	1	N	3	1	1	
MAILING ADDRESS:	22	6	Λ		۷.	E	Z		3	T	R	Ë	2							
CITY:	MT		Pre	0	2	P	Ĕ	C.	T	-	ST	ATE		1/2						
ZIP COI)E:	60	0	56	] -				·												
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	23	6	N	/	1	E	E		S	7	12	E	-		+				Ţ	
CITY:		0	010	20	J	P	E	C	7		STA	ATE	: 1	L	<u> </u>		<del>*,</del>			
ZIP CODE:	600	0	42	] -							•									
				0	4							<del>,</del>							·	
					<sup>'</sup> (															
								_												
								1	1											
																٠.	٠.			
										. (		4	/							
												(	S							
															1					
															(	C				
								,	C											



#### UNOFMERFINESIEMOPY

#### Change of Information

Scannable document - road			SPECIAL NOTE:  If a TRUST number is involved, it must be put with the NAME, leave one space between the name and number													
Changes must be lept within the space     Do Not use punctuations			f a TRUST (	numbar is in	roked, it n	nust be pu	t with the	NAME, leave o	ne spece	belween I	the name p	nd numb	<b>4</b> 1			
Print in CAPITAL Inters with black pen     Do Not Xeros form	•		Property and	lax numbers	(PHM) Inc	et be inch	ided on ev	ery form	MIN OR TO	pquate						
5. Allow only one space between runnes, i	numbers, and addresses.															
PIN NUMBER:		7-7			-	T	רדו		<del></del>	]	······································					
FIN NUMBER.	07 - 3	- (ی) -	• [] [		'- <u> </u> [		[7]	~	İ							
NAME/TRUST#:	7,		TT			T						1	$\neg$			
1	REDIVIE	147	<u>≯_1</u>	+ 2	/ /	V D	H	1/2	7/	2	ER	1				
MAILING ADDRESS:				77	- [ ]		0	===			7	$\Box$				
	DAMINI-	1/0	<u> </u>			3 11	1,5-1		<u>'i</u>	LLÌ.		لللل				
CITY:	MTIE	12 0		PE			STAT	re:								
		1		1-1			J		===1							
ZIP CODE:	10005	- 6	.													
/		<del>                                      </del>	- <del> </del>	<u></u> _			ПΤ	<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del>					
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	226	W	1	d d		SIT	12	FE-	1			1 1				
OITV.						1				ll		4d.				
CITY:	M 10 %	1/2 0	171	ME	$C\Gamma$	<u>[</u>	STAT	E:	<u>_</u>							
ZIP CODE:		47														
	La aon	10!														
					_											
			4													
			'(													
				0,												
				4	6											
					1%											
										<b>*</b>						
							0,									
							1									
							-	2								
									150	•						
										)						
								<u>خ</u> ر فر ح		.0						
					\$											